– Equity shareholders of the Company 552

 – Non-controlling interests 177

729

Increase in total comprehensive income for the period

 attributable to:

 – Equity shareholders of the Company 552

 – Non-controlling interests 177

729

Impact on basic and diluted earnings per share

Six months ended

30 June 2023

RMB’000

Basic and diluted earnings per share before adjustments 0.398

Net adjustments arising from change in accounting policy

 in relation to:

 – Deferred tax impact on leasing transactions 0.002

Reported basic and diluted earnings per share 0.400

CHINA ISOTOPE & RADIATION CORPORATION   51

Interim Report 2024

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT (CONTINUED)

For the six months ended 30 June 2024

3. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(b) Impact on application of Amendments to IAS 12 – Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities

arising from a Single Transaction (Continued)

The effects of changes in accounting policy on the consolidated statement of financial position as at

1 January 2023, are as follows:

As at 1 January

2023

(originally stated)

RMB’000

Adjustments

RMB’000

As at 1 January

2023

(restated)

RMB’000

Deferred tax assets 221,484 976 222,460

Deferred tax liabilities (18,242) (798) (19,040)

Total effect on net assets 178

Reserves 4,145,412 225 4,145,637

Non-controlling interests 2,087,996 (47) 2,087,949

Total effect on equity 6,553,283 178 6,553,461

52   CHINA ISOTOPE & RADIATION CORPORATION

Interim Report 2024

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT (CONTINUED)

For the six months ended 30 June 2024

4. REVENUE AND SEGMENT REPORTING

The Group is principally engaged in research, development, manufacturing and sale of a broad range of

pharmaceuticals and radioactive source products, also design, manufacturing, construction and installation

of gamma ray irradiation facilities, provision of irradiation service for sterilisation purpose, technical services,

sales of medical devices and sale of radiation therapy equipment.